
Sri Chinmoy 10 Mile Race 
Battersea Park, London
2 April 2016

WINNERS
RANK FIRST NAME SURNAME CLUB M | F TIME AGE
Men U/50

1 Tom Aldred London Heathside M 00:52:32 37
2 Nathan Smeaton Clapham Chasers M 00:56:12 29
3 Joe Toomey Hercules Wimbledon AC M 00:56:24 23
4 Johnny Suttle Queens Park Harriers M 00:56:55 28
5 Kieran White Hercules Wimbledon M 00:56:56 39
6 Luke Davis Clapham Chasers M 00:57:02 33
7 Harry Hamburg M 00:58:07 30

Women U/50
1 Bernadette Van Wijk Serpentine F 01:08:27 30
2 Caroline Kenny F 01:14:52 36
3 Berni Smith F 01:15:40 39
4 Oxana Novikova Evrotas RC F 01:20:26 30
5 Suzanne McArdle F 01:20:32 29
6 Anna Pringle Clapham Pioneers F 01:20:59 32
7 Linda Ingram South London H F 01:22:05 48

Men Vet 50
1 Gavin Evans London Heathside M 01:04:02 55
2 Laurence Duffy Stragglers M 01:04:55 55
3 Glen Morgan Vet AC M 01:07:08 54

Women Vet 50
1 Kate Ledin Buxton AC M 01:19:45 56
2 Eve Gallop-Evans Les Croupiers RC F 01:27:34 52
3 Rachel Annetts North Herts Road Runners F 01:29:29 55

Men Vet 60
1 Alan Dunnett M 01:15:37 62
2 Chas Rayner West 4 H M 01:22:41 65

Women Vet 60
1 Marion Rayner West 4 H F 01:20:46 65

Men Vet 70
1 Maurice Sharp Hercules Wimbledon M 01:16:47 70

RESULTS
RANK FIRST NAME SURNAME CLUB M | F TIME AGE CATEGORY CAT. POS.

1 Tom Aldred London Heathside M 00:52:32 37 M U/50 1

2 Nathan Smeaton Clapham Chasers M 00:56:12 29 M U/50 2

3 Joe Toomey Hercules Wimbledon AC M 00:56:24 23 M U/50 3

4 Johnny Suttle Queens Park Harriers M 00:56:55 28 M U/50 4

5 Kieran White Hercules Wimbledon M 00:56:56 39 M U/50 5

6 Luke Davis Clapham Chasers M 00:57:02 33 M U/50 6



7 Harry Hamburg M 00:58:07 30 M U/50 7

8 Peter Holmes Serpentine M 00:58:54 37 M U/50 8

9 KIRIT PATEL LONDON FRONTRUNNERS M 00:58:56 42 M U/50 9

10 Martin Carmack Serpentine RC M 01:00:38 46 M U/50 10

11 Nicholas Manderson Serpentine RC M 01:01:32 25 M U/50 11

12 Brian O'Keeffe Serpentine RC M 01:02:07 35 M U/50 12

13 Sean Crummy Hercules wimbledon M 01:02:40 26 M U/50 13

14 Nick O'Connor M 01:03:37 28 M U/50 14

15 Gavin Evans London Heathside M 01:04:02 55 M Vet 50 1

16 Matt Hales M 01:04:04 36 M U/50 15

17 Dan McKeown London Heathside AC M 01:04:43 37 M U/50 16

18 Laurence Duffy Stragglers M 01:04:55 55 M Vet 50 2

19 Martin White Ealing Eagles M 01:05:35 37 M U/50 17

20 Peter Barnes Clapham Chasers M 01:05:43 37 M U/50 18

21 Russ Tannen M 01:06:07 29 M U/50 19

22 Tom Cheetham Hercules Wimbledon M 01:06:22 49 M U/50 20

23 Antoine Dufresne M 01:06:41 31 M U/50 21

24 simon harris Beckenham Running M 01:06:53 42 M U/50 22

25 Glen Morgan Vet AC M 01:07:08 54 M Vet 50 3

26 Simon Ashby M 01:07:34 51 M Vet 50 4

27 James Spooner M 01:08:17 31 M U/50 23

28 Bernadette Van Wijk Serpentine F 01:08:27 30 W U/50 1

29 Gerard O'Sullivan M 01:08:46 45 M U/50 24

30 Hugh Scorgie M 01:09:15 57 M Vet 50 5

31 Michael BLAIN M 01:09:29 33 M U/50 25

32 Sebastian La Digabel Evrotas RC M 01:09:38 34 M U/50 26

33 robert young Wimbledon windmillers M 01:10:29 33 M U/50 27

34 Ryan Gold Windrush M 01:10:49 28 M U/50 28

35 Rob Ferguson Thames Valley Harriers M 01:11:28 33 M U/50 29

36 Doug Teesdale M 01:11:31 55 M Vet 50 6

37 Georg Isola Mornington Chasers M 01:13:19 39 M U/50 30

38 John McCarthy M 01:14:48 39 M U/50 31

39 Caroline Kenny F 01:14:52 36 W U/50 2

40 Alan Dunnett M 01:15:37 62 M Vet 60 1

41 Berni Smith F 01:15:40 39 W U/50 3

42 David Morrison M 01:16:06 31 M U/50 32

43 Francois Faul M 01:16:22 26 M U/50 33

44 Mark Isham Clapham Chasers M 01:16:39 31 M U/50 34

45 Maurice Sharp Hercules Wimbledon M 01:16:47 70 M Vet 70 1

46 Kate Ledin Buxton AC F 01:19:45 56 W Vet 50 1

47 Oxana Novikova Evrotas RC F 01:20:26 30 W U/50 4

48 Ameet Patel Dulwich Runners M 01:20:29 52 M Vet 50 7

49 James Merrett M 01:20:31 38 M U/50 35

50 Suzanne McArdle F 01:20:32 29 W U/50 5

51 Marion Rayner West 4 H F 01:20:46 65 W Vet 60 1

52 Anna Pringle Clapham Pioneers F 01:20:59 32 W U/50 6

53 Mark Joy M 01:21:26 53 M Vet 50 8

54 Henry Robson M 01:21:26 36 M U/50 36

55 Linda Ingram South London H F 01:22:05 48 W U/50 7

56 Rob Murphy M 01:22:15 54 M Vet 50 9

57 Chas Rayner West 4 H M 01:22:41 65 M Vet 60 2

58 Donald Jackson No club M 01:24:23 51 M Vet 50 10

59 Sophia Harrington F 01:24:55 28 W U/50 8



60 Hein Wilson M 01:25:42 34 M U/50 37

61 Paul D Hooper Dartford road runners M 01:26:10 58 M Vet 50 11

62 Eve Gallop-Evans Les Croupiers RC F 01:27:34 52 W Vet 50 2

63 Kairav Parikh Mumbai Road Runners M 01:28:28 30 M U/50 38

64 Janine Wilson F 01:28:30 32 W U/50 9

65 Rachel Annetts North Herts Road Runners F 01:29:29 55 W Vet 50 3

66 John Grigg Fulham Running Club M 01:29:56 61 M Vet 60 3

67 Joanna Sumpter F 01:33:47 29 W U/50 10

68 Felicity Auer F 01:33:47 30 W U/50 11

69 Amy Moore F 01:34:10 32 W U/50 12

70 Tanbir Jasimuddin East London Runner M 01:34:49 38 M U/50 39

71 Plamen Kolev M 01:38:58 30 M U/50 40

72 Neville Johnson Crystal Palace Fun Run M 01:39:06 62 M Vet 60 4

73 Clement Blanco M 01:43:26 26 M U/50 41

74 Tanas Popovski Sri Chinmoy MT M 01:47:06 54 M Vet 50 12

75 Kevin MacAree M 01:47:06 55 M Vet 50 13




